

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-03-1999



## 101133560 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type License 🗶 New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name** Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION 081799 Formerly Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Corporation Association Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached BRAWN OF CALIFORNIA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 741 F STREET Address (line 2) Address (line 3) SAN DIEGO State/Country If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an XX Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CALIFORNIA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 09/02/1999 DHGUYEN 00000116 1365700 01 FC:481 40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce

ADEMARK

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 619-238-0999						
Name [	NEIL F MARTIN					
Address (line 1)	BROWN MARTIN HALLER McCLAIN					
Address (line 2)	1660 UNION STREET					
Address (line 3)	SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-2926					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Trademark A		• • •				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	)				
Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	ccount yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	2 4070				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	XX No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original elocument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  NEIL F. MARTIN						

Signature

Name of Person Signing

082799

Date Signed

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in that certain trademark of BRAWN OF CALIFORNIA, INC., a California corporation ("Brawn") entitled "FREIGHTER", bearing Registration Number 1,365,700 (the "Freighter Trademark") pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated November 14, 1995, by and among BRAWN, GUMP'S CORP., a California Corporation, HANOVER HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation, successor by merger of The Company Store, Inc. with and into Tweeds, Inc., which has changed its name to Hanover Holding Corp., (each individually a "Debtor" and collectively, "Debtors") and Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 1995, at Reel 1431, Frame 0878, as amended by First Amendment to Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 1998 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Freighter Trademark, is released and all interests in the Freighter Trademark previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Brawn, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description;

PROVIDED, THAT, nothing herein shall (a) constitute a release or reassignment of the security interests in any other trademarks or other property, other than the Freighter Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, assigned by way of security by Debtors pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement; or (b) impair or affect Secured Party's security interests in any existing inventory, packaging, labels or other personal property of Brawn or its affiliates to which the Freighter Trademark is affixed or on which the Freighter Trademark otherwise appear.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this <u>17</u> day of August 1999.

CONG	RESS	FINANCIA	AL GORPORA	TION
By:		Witel	Last	
Title:		14	M	

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

On the 17 day of August 1999 before me personally came Janet S. Last, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that she is the First Vice President of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

AMY HOTALING NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

#489 John Ocale and in New York County Corn-citation Expired June 23, 2008

10590-1

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0720